

U-5530 GA Park Depot Greenway Trail
 Bid Opening November 12th 2019 @ 10:00 am

Plan Holder	Addendum Y/N	BID
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 888,715.65
Narron Contracting	Y	\$ 828,802.80
S.T. Wooten	Y	\$ 1,180,055.50
Moffat Pipe Inc.	Y	\$ 971,942.00
Lanier Construction	Y	\$ 1,100,648.00
Fred Smith Company	Y	\$ 1,231,000.00

Certification: I, Matthew B. Poling, PE, certify that this is a true tabulation of the bids received.



11-12-2019

U-5530 GA Park Depot Greenway Trail

ITEM #	Sec. No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	STATISTICS			ENGINEERS EST.		S.T. Wooten Corporation	
					HIGH	LOW	AVERAGE	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 39,466.80	\$ 50,741.70	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 58,500.00
2	801	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 23,375.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
3	226	Grading	1	LS	\$ 493,715.50	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 239,693.13	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 493,715.50	\$ 493,715.50
4	226	Undercut Excavation	425	CY	\$ 85.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 39.75	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,800.00
5	265	Select Granular Material	400	CY	\$ 42.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,400.00
6	270	Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	400	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00
7	300	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	30	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 52.42	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 39.67	\$ 1,190.10
8	300	Foundation Conditioning Geotextiles	100	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 2.18	\$ 3.92	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 2.18	\$ 218.00
9	310	18" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III	48	LF	\$ 97.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 73.71	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 67.82	\$ 3,255.36
10	310	15" RC Pipe Culverts, Class IV	104	LF	\$ 88.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60.14	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 52.56	\$ 5,466.24
11	310	18" RC Pipe Culverts, Class IV	36	LF	\$ 92.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,808.00
12	310	24" RC Pipe Culverts, Class IV	92	LF	\$ 119.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 92.66	\$ 77.00	\$ 7,084.00	\$ 84.65	\$ 7,787.80
13	520	Aggregate Base Course	1716	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 39,468.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 56,628.00
14	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5B	250	TON	\$ 234.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 161.75	\$ 63.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 58,500.00
15	620	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	15	TON	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 515.28	\$ 561.11	\$ 8,416.65	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00
16	838	Endwalls	2	CY	\$ 2,354.82	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,901.21	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,354.82	\$ 4,709.64
17	840	Masonry Drainage Structures	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,815.98	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,763.92	\$ 2,763.92
18	840	Frame With Two Grates, STD 840.16	1	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,057.61	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 930.42	\$ 930.42
19	PSP	Pedestrian Handrail	350	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 119.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,000.00
20	PSP	Wood Bollards	6	EA	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 548.75	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
21	PSP	Hinged Metal Bollards	3	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 1,682.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 4,134.00
22	848	4" Concrete Sidewalk	35	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 55.08	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 59.80	\$ 2,093.00
23	848	Concrete Curb Ramp	6	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 13,500.00
24	852	5" Monolithic Concrete Islands (Surface Mounted)	50	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 74.75	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 3,725.00
25	PSP	Concrete Parking Wheelstops	24	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 101.25	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00
26	876	Rip Rap, Class I	40	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,520.00
27	876	Rip Rap, Class B	30	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,140.00
28	876	Geotextile For Drainage	85	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 3.20	\$ 272.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 340.00
29	901	Contractor Furnished, Type E Sign	150	SF	\$ 25.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 19.63	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00
30	903	Supports, 3-LB Steel U-Channel	400	LF	\$ 8.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7.23	\$ 2,892.00

31	904	Sign Erection, Type E	44	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 144.25	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,500.00
32	SP	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,443.76	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,775.04	\$ 17,775.04
33	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (4", 90 Mils)	1150	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1.53	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,610.00
34	1206	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (8", 90 Mils)	250	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2.64	\$ 2.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 700.00
35	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (24", 90 Mils)	130	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 8.54	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 7.87	\$ 1,023.10
36	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Symbol (90 Mils)	14	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 162.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00
37	1205	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines, 4"	470	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 470.00
38	1251	Permanent Raised Pavement Markers	20	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00
39	1264	7' U-Channel Posts	3	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 80.88	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 115.50
40	1264	Object Marker (Type 4) - (End of Road)	3	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 115.25	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 228.00
41	1264	Object Marker (Type 1)	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00
42	1660	Seeding and Mulching	3	AC	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00
43	1660	Mowing	3	AC	\$ 450.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 645.00
44	SP	Generic Erosion Control Item - Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 98,051.75	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 77,207.00	\$ 77,207.00
45	PSP	Boardwalk	1	LS	\$ 364,000.00	\$ 247,983.00	\$ 295,745.75	\$ 364,000.00	\$ 364,000.00	\$ 247,983.00	\$ 247,983.00
46	PSP	RRFB Assembly - (includes 2 per set)	2	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,425.94	\$ 16,356.49	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 9,425.94	\$ 18,851.88
								TOTAL	\$ 888,715.65	TOTAL	\$ 1,180,055.50

U-5530 C

ITEM #	Sec. No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Narron Contracting		Fred Smith Company		Moffat Pipe Inc.		Lanier Construction	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 39,466.80	\$ 39,466.80	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
2	801	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
3	226	Grading	1	LS	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 269,057.00	\$ 269,057.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00
4	226	Undercut Excavation	425	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 36,125.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,750.00
5	265	Select Granular Material	400	CY	\$ 42.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00
6	270	Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	400	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	300	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	30	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00
8	300	Foundation Conditioning Geotextiles	100	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
9	310	18" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III	48	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 4,656.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 3,792.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,040.00
10	310	15" RC Pipe Culverts, Class IV	104	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 9,152.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 8,008.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,880.00
11	310	18" RC Pipe Culverts, Class IV	36	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,960.00
12	310	24" RC Pipe Culverts, Class IV	92	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 10,948.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,960.00
13	520	Aggregate Base Course	1716	TON	\$ 29.00	\$ 49,764.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 77,220.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 68,640.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 77,220.00
14	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5B	250	TON	\$ 175.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 43,750.00
15	620	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	15	TON	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 557.00	\$ 8,355.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 11,550.00
16	838	Endwalls	2	CY	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
17	840	Masonry Drainage Structures	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
18	840	Frame With Two Grates, STD 840.16	1	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
19	PSP	Pedestrian Handrail	350	LF	\$ 96.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 68,250.00
20	PSP	Wood Bollards	6	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
21	PSP	Hinged Metal Bollards	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
22	848	4" Concrete Sidewalk	35	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 2,117.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00
23	848	Concrete Curb Ramp	6	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
24	852	5" Monolithic Concrete Islands (Surface Mounted)	50	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
25	PSP	Concrete Parking Wheelstops	24	EA	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00
26	876	Rip Rap, Class I	40	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00
27	876	Rip Rap, Class B	30	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00
28	876	Geotextile For Drainage	85	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 680.00
29	901	Contractor Furnished, Type E Sign	150	SF	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00
30	903	Supports, 3-LB Steel U-Channel	400	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00

31	904	Sign Erection, Type E	44	EA	\$ 132.00	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 8,580.00
32	SP	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
33	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (4", 90 Mils)	1150	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,162.50
34	1206	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (8", 90 Mils)	250	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 562.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,875.00
35	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (24", 90 Mils)	130	LF	\$ 7.80	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 845.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 19.45	\$ 2,528.50
36	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Symbol (90 Mils)	14	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,220.00
37	1205	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines, 4"	470	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,081.00
38	1251	Permanent Raised Pavement Markers	20	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 161.00
39	1264	7' U-Channel Posts	3	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00
40	1264	Object Marker (Type 4) - (End of Road)	3	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00
41	1264	Object Marker (Type 1)	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00
42	1660	Seeding and Mulching	3	AC	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 15,600.00
43	1660	Mowing	3	AC	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
44	SP	Generic Erosion Control Item - Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 58,500.00
45	PSP	Boardwalk	1	LS	\$ 296,000.00	\$ 296,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 310,800.00	\$ 310,800.00
46	PSP	RRFB Assembly - (includes 2 per set)	2	EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 26,800.00
					TOTAL	\$ 828,802.80	TOTAL	\$ 1,231,000.00	TOTAL	\$ 971,942.00	TOTAL	\$ 1,100,648.00

Certification: I, Matthew B. Poling, PE, certify that this is a true tabulation of the bids received.

* Note: Moffat Pipe Inc. had a bid error on Line Item #26. This increased their bid by \$1,300.00. This did not effect the outcome of the lowest bidder.

